
PARKS & OPEN SPACES 
AREA BASED PRIORITISED INVESTMENT /  IMPROVEMENT  PLANS: West Area 
  

WARDS Priority SITE NAME / AREA OF IMPROVEMENT TYPOLOGY FUNDING 
REQUIRED  £ 

FUNDING 
SECURED £ 

FUNDING 
SOURCE  

LEAD 

 Aspley 
 
 

 
 
Medium 
 
 
Low 
 
High 
 
 
Low 
 
 
Medium 

Broxtowe Country Park  
 

 Install Parkour (free-running area) subject 
to local consultation. 

 

 Children’s Play Area 
 

 Pump Track repairs 
 
Westleigh Road Allotments improvements; 

 Installation of water 

 Community garden creation 

 Plot clearance and renovation 

 Site security improvements 
 

Park 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Allotment 

 
 
 

£50,000 
 

£100,000 
 

£40,000 
 
 

£20,000 
 
 

£20,000 

£58,067.40 
(inc. Strelley 
rec. as well) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Section 
106 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Parks 
Service 

High 
 
 

Woodfield Road Park  

 Play equipment repair 
 

Park  
£20,000 

 

  Parks 
Service 

Low 
 
 
 

Whitwell Road Play Area 
 

 Refurbish play area 
 

Park  
£40,000 

 
 

  Parks  
Service 

Low Quarry Holes Natural and    Parks  



 Declare as Local Nature Reserve 

 Identify areas for access 
enhancements  

 Ecological surveying 

 Woodland management 

 Interpretation 

 Entrance works 

semi-natural  
 
 
 
 
 

£20,000 
 

Service 

 Medium Neighbourhood Tree Improvement 
Programme 2 
- Citywide programme of tree 

improvements. 

  
 

£30,000 

   

 

Bilborough  
 
High 
 
 
 
 
 
Medium 
 
High 

Bilborough Park 
 

 Playground 
 
 
 
 
 

 Outdoor gym 
 

 Footpath repairs 
 

Park  
 

£130,000 
 
 
 
 
 

£15,000 
 

£60,000 
 

 
 

£97,971 
£10,000 
£25,000 

 
 
 
 

 
£10,000 

 
 

 
 
S106 
NCH 
Area 
Capital 
 
 
 
 
Section 
106 

Parks 
Service 

 
 
Low 

Strelley Recreation Ground 
 

 Play area 

Park  
 

£60,000 

£58,067.40 
(including 
Broxtowe 

 Parks  
Service 



 
Medium 

 

 Gym equipment replacement/additions 
 

 
£10,000 

Country 
Park as well) 

 
 
Low 

Moor Road 
 

 Removal in conjunction with new play 
area at Strelley.  
 

Park  
 

£50,000 

  Parks  
Service 

 
 
Low 

Lancaster Way 
 

 Play area 
 

Park  
 

£50,000 

  Parks  
Service 

 
 
Low 

Balloon Woods 
 

 Woodland management 

 Access enhancements 
 

Natural & 
semi-natural 

 
 
 

£20,000 

  Parks 
Service 

 
Low 

Edgeway Allotments  
 

 Path creation between plots 
 

Allotments 
and 
Community 
Gardens 

 
 

£26,000 

  Parks 
Service 

 
Medium 

Old Park Farm Allotments  

 100m security fencing 

 New gate  

 Welcome signs 
 

Allotments 
and 
Community 
Gardens 

 
£15,000 

£1,000 
£500 

 

  Parks 
Service 

Medium Neighbourhood Tree Improvement 
Programme 2 
Citywide programme of tree improvements. 

  
£30,000 

  Parks  
Service 



       

 

Leen 
Valley 

 
 
Low 

King George V Playing fields 
 

 Address footpath around play area. 
 

  
 

£10,000 

  Parks  
Service 

 
 
Medium 
Medium 
Low 
Low 
Low 
 
 

 Melbourne Park  
 

 New footpath around park 

 Outdoor gym/fitness equipment 

 Play Area improvements 

 Skate  park  

 Address former building foundation 
(adjacent YMCA) 

 Woodland and wetland management 
 

Park  
 

£150,000 
£25,000 
£30,000 

£100,000 
£15,000 

 
£7,000 

 
 

£10,800 
 

 

Section 
106 

Parks 
Service 

Low Robin’s Wood 

 Habitat management 

 Access enhancements 

Natural 
semi natural 

£10,000   Education 
+ 
Parks 
Service 

High Trafford Gardens play area 

 Replace old play area with new 
 

Park £55,000 £9,000 WREN bid 
2017/18 

Parks 
Service 

 
Low 

Melbourne Rd Allotments 

 Water supply  

Allotments 
and 
Community 
Gardens 

£15,000   Parks 
Service 

 Moorfield Allotments  Allotments    Parks 



Medium  New road way and parking area 

 New gates for plots 

 Derelict Plot clearance 

 Waste removal 

and 
Community 
Gardens 

£30000 
£2000 
£5000 
£1000 

Service 

 
Medium 

Windmill Gardens  

 550m security fence 

 Bollard at entrance 

 Signs and info boards  

 Heritage Project  

 Composting area 

 Well Survey 

 Resurfacing works  

 Health and Safety Works  

 Community wildlife garden 

 Support in obtaining / retaining Green Flag 
Community Award. 

Allotments 
and 
Community 
Gardens 

 
£82,500 

£1,900 
£20,000 
£10,000 

£5,000 
£20,0000 
£65,000 
£15,000 

 

  Parks 
Service 

Medium Neighbourhood Tree Improvement 
Programme 2 
Citywide programme of tree improvements. 

  
£30,000 

  Parks  
Service 

 


