## PARKS & OPEN SPACES AREA BASED PRIORITISED INVESTMENT / IMPROVEMENT PLANS: West Area

WARDS	Priority	SITE NAME / AREA OF IMPROVEMENT	TYPOLOGY	FUNDING REQUIRED £	FUNDING SECURED £	FUNDING SOURCE	LEAD
Aspley		Broxtowe Country Park	Park		£58,067.40 (inc. Strelley	Section 106	Parks Service
	Medium	<ul> <li>Install Parkour (free-running area) subject to local consultation.</li> </ul>		£50,000	rec. as well)		
	Low	Children's Play Area		£100,000			
	High	Pump Track repairs		£40,000			
	Low	<ul> <li>Westleigh Road Allotments improvements;</li> <li>Installation of water</li> <li>Community garden creation</li> </ul>	Allotment	£20,000			
	Medium	<ul><li>Plot clearance and renovation</li><li>Site security improvements</li></ul>		£20,000			
	High	Woodfield Road Park	Park				Parks
		Play equipment repair		£20,000			Service
	Low	Whitwell Road Play Area	Park	£40,000			Parks Service
		Refurbish play area					
	Low	Quarry Holes	Natural and				Parks

		<ul> <li>Declare as Local Nature Reserve</li> <li>Identify areas for access enhancements</li> <li>Ecological surveying</li> <li>Woodland management</li> <li>Interpretation</li> <li>Entrance works</li> </ul>	semi-natural	£20,000			Service
	Medium	Neighbourhood Tree Improvement Programme 2 - Citywide programme of tree improvements.		£30,000			
Bilborough	High	Bilborough Park     Playground	Park	£130,000	£97,971 £10,000 £25,000	S106 NCH Area Capital	Parks Service
	Medium High	<ul><li>Outdoor gym</li><li>Footpath repairs</li></ul>		£15,000 £60,000	£10,000	Section 106	
	Low	Strelley Recreation Ground  • Play area	Park	£60,000	£58,067.40 (including Broxtowe		Parks Service

Mediu	Gym equipment replacement/additions		£10,000	Country Park as well)	
Low	Removal in conjunction with new play area at Strelley.	Park	£50,000		Parks Service
Low	Play area	Park	£50,000		Parks Service
Low	<ul><li>Balloon Woods</li><li>Woodland management</li><li>Access enhancements</li></ul>	Natural & semi-natural	£20,000		Parks Service
Low	<ul><li>Edgeway Allotments</li><li>Path creation between plots</li></ul>	Allotments and Community Gardens	£26,000		Parks Service
Mediu	Old Park Farm Allotments  100m security fencing  New gate  Welcome signs	Allotments and Community Gardens	£15,000 £1,000 £500		Parks Service
Mediu	Neighbourhood Tree Improvement Programme 2 Citywide programme of tree improvements.		£30,000		Parks Service

Leen Valley		King George V Playing fields					Parks Service
	Low	<ul> <li>Address footpath around play area.</li> </ul>		£10,000			
	Medium Medium Low Low Low	<ul> <li>Melbourne Park</li> <li>New footpath around park</li> <li>Outdoor gym/fitness equipment</li> <li>Play Area improvements</li> <li>Skate park</li> <li>Address former building foundation (adjacent YMCA)</li> <li>Woodland and wetland management</li> </ul>	Park	£150,000 £25,000 £30,000 £100,000 £15,000	£10,800	Section 106	Parks Service
	Low	Robin's Wood  Habitat management Access enhancements	Natural semi natural	£10,000			Education + Parks Service
	High	<ul><li>Trafford Gardens play area</li><li>Replace old play area with new</li></ul>	Park	£55,000	£9,000	WREN bid 2017/18	Parks Service
	Low	<ul><li>Melbourne Rd Allotments</li><li>Water supply</li></ul>	Allotments and Community Gardens	£15,000			Parks Service
		Moorfield Allotments	Allotments				Parks

Medium	<ul> <li>New road way and parking area</li> <li>New gates for plots</li> <li>Derelict Plot clearance</li> <li>Waste removal</li> <li>Windmill Gardens</li> <li>550m security fence</li> <li>Bollard at entrance</li> <li>Signs and info boards</li> <li>Heritage Project</li> <li>Composting area</li> <li>Well Survey</li> <li>Resurfacing works</li> <li>Health and Safety Works</li> <li>Community wildlife garden</li> </ul>	and Community Gardens  Allotments and Community Gardens	£30000 £2000 £5000 £1000 £1000 £82,500 £10,000 £10,000 £5,000 £20,0000 £65,000 £15,000		Parks Service
	Support in obtaining / retaining Green Flag     Community Award.				
Medium	Neighbourhood Tree Improvement Programme 2 Citywide programme of tree improvements.		£30,000		Parks Service